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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 
To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 
If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 
Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 
To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 3% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 
Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 
All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 
Bristol Auction Rooms, Baynton Road, Ashton,  
is situated close to Bristol City Football Club,    
on the corner of Ashton Road and North Street, 
in a cul-de-sac between the Coopers Arms and 
the Red & White Cafe, opposite Greville Smyth 
Park. 
 
PARKING 
A 30 space car park is available at our premises 
in addition to on-street parking in the surrounding 
area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
The number 24/25 First Bus service from the City 
Centre stops at Frayne Road which is on the 
corner of Baynton Road. 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

 

PICTURES 
1 
Eduardo Paolozzi (Scottish, 1924-
2005) 
BASH (Pink) 
Limited edition coloured print, 
number 2398/3000 
Signed, dated 1971 and numbered in 
pencil lower right  
85 x 59.5cm  
Artists Resale Rights may apply to 
this lot 
£200 - 300 
2 
Bruce McLean (Scottish, b. 1944) 
Untitled 
Silkscreen on white Hanno-Art board 
80 x 60cm  
Signed and dated 1986 in pencil 
lower right, and numbered 68/90 
£300 - 400 
3 
Jose Armando Bollani (El Salvador) 
Portrait 
Oil on board  
Signed lower left 
36 x 28cm  
£40 - 60 
4 
S F Wakeford 
Return Journey to England from 
Australia 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
29 x 24cm  
Label verso, painted by the daughter 
of Hon Henry Wakeford who was the 
Comptroller General of Convicts in 
Western Australia. The ship depicted 
is the one in which they returned 
home on after her father retired  
£40 - 60 
5 
Follower of Adriaen Van Ostade  
Tavern Scene 
Oil on canvas  
58 x 39cm  
£60 - 80 
6 
20th Century School  
A pair of portraits, possibly 
Micronesian 
Watercolour  
38 x 27cm  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 

7 
After J F Herring  
Horse racing  
A set of four lithographs 
Engraved by J Harris & W Summers 
Each 28 x 57cm  
£40 - 60 
8 
An interesting collection of 
photographs and prints of Egypt, 
some late 19th century, depicting 
religious architecture, the Pyramids, 
villages and the Statue of Memphis 
in Sakkara, together with a number 
of portraits of Egyptian 
communities, loose in a large 
portfolio box (qty)  
£150 - 250 
9 
Tony Cragg 
1986, with the certificate of 
authenticity signed and numbered 
from the edition of 90, published by 
Galerie Bernd Kluser and Editions 
Schellmann, Munich and New York 
74 x 57 x 1.5 cm  
Please note this lot might be subject 
to artists resale rights 
£1,500 - 2,000 
10 
Betty Swanwick  
London Underground Bushy Park 
Colour lithograph 
25 x 31cm  
Artists Resale Rights may apply to 
this lot 
£80 - 120 
11 
H A Boarder  
Portrait of Mr John Lawrence 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
37 x 29cm  
£60 - 80 
12 
19th Century English School 
Mare and Foal 
Oil on canvas 
Signed indistinctly  
19.5 x 19cm  
£60 - 80 
13 
19th Century English School 
Fox terrier  
Oil on board 
24 x 29cm 
£60 - 80 
 
 

14 
A J Iles  
A pair of Dartmoor scenes 
Watercolour heightened with 
bodycolour 
Each signed 
24 x 38cm  
Together with a further pair of 
Dartmoor scenes, watercolour, 
M.Mottish (4) 
£60 - 80 
15 
An Oriental framed print of 
blossom, together with further 
Oriental pictures  
£30 - 50 
16 
Maclean 
Farmhouse scene 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
24 x 34cm, together with a further 
watercolour, signed Mary Bradshaw 
(2) 
£40 - 60 
17 
Erwin Moser, coloured poster 'these 
cats are so greedy they have 
invented the apple collector!' 
Nouvelle Images, 67 x 49cm  
£40 - 60 
18 
After L S Lowry 
Street scene with Viaduct 
Coloured print 
44 x 38cm  
Together with a William Russell Flint 
print (2) 
£40 - 60 
19 
Lyn Dixon  
A pair of studies of two dogs 'Fly & 
Judy' 
Signed lower right 
25 x 35cm 
£40 - 60 
20 
E M Kay 
Still life of flowers  
Watercolour 
Signed lower right  
37 x 28cm, together with further 
pictures (3) 
£30 - 50 
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21 
After Willem S de Beer 
Stag 
Colour print 
Together with a hunting print and 
framed fishing photos (3) 
£30 - 50 
22 
Sue MacCartney-Snape 
The Gentle Art of Persuasion 
Limited edition 239/600 
Signed lower right 
49 x 38cm, together with further 
prints (4) 
£30 - 50 
23 
HMS Victory Leading the Line at 
Trafalgar after S Francis Smitheman, 
32 x 45cm and another of St Ives 
after Frank Mason (2) 
£50 - 80 
24 
W W Collins  
High Street Kensington 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left  
26 x 17cm  
Together with a watercolour of a 
seated man, signed Goodall 
£30 - 50 
25 
19th Century School 
Fireside scene 
Oil on canvas 
19 x 24cm 
£40 - 60 
26 
A survey map of the city and 
suburbs of Bristol by John Rocque 
together with further prints of 
Bristol and maritime interest  
£40 - 60 
27 
Terence Gilbert (British, 1946) 
The Royal Opera House and Floral 
Hall 
Signed 
Oil on board 
51cm x 61cm 
Provenance: Bruton Street Gallery 
£150 - 200 
28 
Colin Woolf, four reproduction 
watercolours signed by the artist 
and large group of modern pictures 
and prints (qty) 
£40 - 60 
 
 

29 
19th Century School  
Figures by a lake  
Oil on canvas 
Signed indistinctly lower right 
34 x 45cm (a/f) 
£20 - 40 
30 
Girolamo Albrizzi 
'Reges Angliae Inclijto ac Potentiss' a 
genealogical table of the English 
monarchy 
Venice c.1700 
Engraving with hand-colouring 
54 x 28.5cm  
£100 - 150 
31 
Perkins  
Cottage by the coast 
Oil on board 
Signed and dated '91 lower left 
50 x 76cm 
Together with a further work by Roy 
Gardener  
£40 - 60 
32 
John Millington (British, 1891-1948) 
'The Red Jacket', the record-breaking 
clipper ship in full sail* 
Watercolour and ink with scratching 
out  
36 x 26cm  
Signed lower right  
*The American-built clipper ship 
broke the record for a transatlantic 
crossing on her maiden voyage from 
New York to Liverpool in 1853 in 13 
days and 1 hour.  
£50 - 80 
33 
British School (20th Century) 
Figures in a river landscape 
Oil on canvas 
Signed D.Winters lower right 
51cm x 38cm 
£50 - 80 
34 
After Hoppner, two portrait 
mezzotints of Mr and Mrs George 
Hibbert, 53cm x 44cm overall 
£20 - 40 
35 
Vincenco Migliaro (1858-1938) 
Oil on paper laid to board 
Signed lower right, inscribed verso 
13cm x 19cm 
£100 - 150 
 
 

36 
Charles Chaplin (British, 1907-1987) 
'Shandy Barrow, Maisie Kibbler, 
Butter Churn' 
Limited edition print, number 17/30  
Signed, inscribed and dated 1973 in 
pencil  
24 x 19cm  
£20 - 30 
37 
'The Descent from the Cross' 
Print  
14 x 18cm  
Together with a larger print of 
Snowdon and a portrait (3)  
£20 - 40 
38 
Roland Irola  
Carriages in Winter 
Oil on canvas  
Signed and dated top right, '58 
55 x 38cm  
£20 - 40 
39 
A mixed group of pictures and prints 
to include Kylie Sings to Ian Thorpe, 
Sophia Ellis and a print of Queen 
Victorian (qty) 
£30 - 50 
40 
Julian Motau (South African) 
Portfolio of five prints 
Each 51 x 47cm  
£30 - 50 
41 
Militaria Berlin Airlift by Mark 
Postlethwaite, limited edition colour 
print, together with further prints 
and pictures of militaria interest to 
include a woolwork of the Wilts 
Battery India 1914-18 and Elvis 
memorabilia (qty) 
£20 - 40 
42 
20th Century School 
Lakeside  
Oil on canvas, backed on board 
Signed indistinctly and dated verso  
30 x 35cm 
£40 - 60 
43 
Benjamin Barker 
'Scene on the Sea Coast' 
Oil on board 
Signed and inscribed verso 
30cm x 43cm 
£150 - 200 
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44 
Daniele de Luca  
'Shingle Bells'  
Oil on folding board 
Titled, signed and dated verso  
140 x 100cm  
£80 - 120 
45 
Three unframed drawings of nudes 
indistinctly signed (3) 
£30 - 50 
46 
20th Century School 
Two couples at a party 
Lithograph 
Unsigned 
100 x 70cm  
£20 - 40 
47 
A large quantity of ephemera, 
including photographic material 
from a number of London theatres, 
architectural scenes, portraits, and 
an image depicting a family from the 
Kasai Province of the Congo in 1961, 
together with a number of prints 
and postcards (qty)  
£80 - 100 
48 
A cloth-bound Ordnance Survey 
map of Great Britain, inscribed 'Lt. 
Col., J.A.S. Gray C.M.G., D.S.O., Scale: 
1 inch to 10 miles, 104 x 198cm, 
folding into approx. A4 size.  
£20 - 40 
49 
An Ethnographic map of Russia, 
chromolithograph in colours by C. 
Monecke, Berlin, dated 1862, 68 x 
40cm  
£40 – 60 
50 
Hellen 
Lady in Bonnet  
Print  
Sheet size 50 x 65.5cm  
£30 - 40 
51 
After Pablo Picasso (1881-1973) 
'L'homme a la fraise' (Man with Ruff) 
Lithograph in colours  
Printed 'Henri Deschamps Grav. Lith. 
MOURLOT IMP', and signed lower 
right  
50 x 68cm  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

52 
After Bernard Buffet (French, 1928-
1999) 
Monkey Pianist  
Limited edition coloured lithograph, 
numbered 82/120 in pencil lower 
left 
Signed lower right  
70 x 49cm  
£100 - 150 
53 
20th Century British School 
'Through the Bushes' 
Oil on board 
25 x 19cm 
£20 – 30 
54 
After Roy Lichtenstein (1923-1997) 
As I Opened Fire, Panel 1 of triptych  
1964 
Coloured offset lithograph, 
published by Stedelijk Museum, 
Amsterdam in run of approx. 3000 
52 x 64cm  
£100 - 150 
55 
After Roy Lichtenstein (1923-1997) 
As I Opened Fire, Panel 3 of triptych  
1964 
Coloured offset lithograph, 
published by Stedelijk Museum, 
Amsterdam in run of approx. 3000 
52 x 64cm  
£100 - 150 
56 
A group of nine original erotic 
artworks, ink, watercolour and 
graphite, including a limited edition 
signed lithograph by Nancy Spero, 
numbered 4/150 (60 x 45cm) and a 
Japanese woodblock print (17 x 
12cm) (9) 
£200 - 300 
57 
A group of erotic sketches in 
coloured pencil, including 'Barbara' 
and 'Justine', the largest of which 
measures 49 x 33cm, some signed 
and inscribed indistinctly (4)  
£150 - 200 
58 
Haralabos Babis Katsatsidil (?) 
'Ranu' 
Limited edition screenprint, 
numbered 4/5 
Inscribed and dated verso, 1987 
100 x 100cm 
£20 - 30 
 

59 
Orange Division  
Abstract woodcut in colours 
Signed indistinctly and dated '93 in 
pencil lower right  
91 x 73cm  
£60 - 80 
60 
The Yellow Field 
Abstract coloured screenprint  
101.5 x 73cm to include borders 
£20 - 30 
61 
A Limited Edition abstract coloured 
screenprint 
Moving Blocks 
Artist's Proof, number 16/25 
Signed indistinctly and numbered in 
pencil  
61 x 84cm  
£50 - 70 
62 
After Francisco Sobrino (Spanish 
1932-2014) 
The Yellow Centre 
Limited edition screenprint number 
134/200 
Signed and numbered in pencil  
80 x 80cm 
£40 - 60 
63 
Abstract coloured print 
Eight 
Limited edition print, number 
38/108 
Signed indistinctly and dated '04 in 
pencil lower right  
117 x 79cm  
£40 - 60 
64 
After Salvador Dali (Spanish, 1904-
1989) 
The Unicorn and the Dragon 
Etching with colour  
Limited edition number 43/196 
Signed indistinctly and numbered in 
pencil, dated 1974 lower right  
55 x 74cm  
£250 - 350 
65 
After Salvador Dali (Spanish, 1904-
1989) 
The Eye 
Etching with colour  
Limited edition number 120/195 
Signed indistinctly and numbered in 
pencil  
55 x 75cm  
£250 - 350 
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66 
After Salvador Dali (Spanish, 1904-
1989) 
In Flight 
Lithograph, Artist's Proof 
Signed in pencil lower right  
75 x 51cm 
£150 - 200 
67 
A collection of five art exhibition 
posters, mainly American, including 
Warhol, Lichtenstein, and prints for 
the Indianapolis Museum of Art and 
the Boston Museum Centennial, the 
largest measuring 119 x 84cm (5)  
£60 - 80 
68 
A group of assorted exhibition 
posters including Salon de Mai, 
'Humanite', Marc Chagale and 
Picasso, 1960s to 1980s, the largest 
print measuring 90 x 61cm (5) 
£60 - 80 
69 
A group of five assorted exhibition 
posters, including Jasper Johns, 
Vasarely, a signed poster of 'Artists 
Call Against U.S. Intervention in 
Central America', and a signed print 
by David Salle, the largest measuring 
94 x 60.5cm (5)  
£80 - 120 
70 
A group of 18th Century hand 
coloured maps of Italy and France, 
together with a group of prints 
relating to the fountains of the 
Gardens of Versaille (loose, qty) 
£100 - 200 
71 
Histoire Lithographiee du Palais 
Dediee du Roi, Publiee par M J 
Vaiout thirty seven loose lithographs  
£60 - 80 
72 
A group of five watercolours 
depicting Indian landscapes, each 
approximately 22.5 x 13.5cm, 
together with other paintings and 
sketches, one of which is School of 
Chinnery, mid 19th century (qty) 
£80 - 120 
73 
Dieter Roth (Swiss, 1930-1998) 
Limited edition print, numbered 
19/50  
Signed and dated '86 lower left  
70 x 100cm 
£100 - 150 

74 
‘Vue des Travaux des Ecluses de 
Schlusselbourg’ 
A group of five black and white 
prints depicting scenes of bridge 
building in Russia  
Each approximately 54 x 41cm (5)  
£60 - 80 
75 
After Maurice Utrillo (French, 1883-
1955) 
Windmill 
Limited edition print, numbered 
111/190 
Signed in pencil by Jean Fabris lower 
left, Parisian blindstamp  
47 x 32cm  
£60 - 80 
76 
Leon Pierocha 
'Half-moon Range' 
Limited edition print, numbered 
9/70 
Signed and titled in pencil lower 
right, and initialled and stamped ’68 
lower left  
90 x 60cm  
£60 - 80 
77 
Eduardo Paolozzi K.B.E., R.A., 
H.R.S.A. (Scottish, 1924-2005) 
A poster designed by Paolozzi for the 
1987 Soho Jazz Festival 
101 x 64cm  
£20 - 30 
78 
Eduardo Paolozzi K.B.E., R.A., 
H.R.S.A. (Scottish, 1924-2005) 
Untitled 
Limited edition screen print, 
numbered 260/300 
Signed and dated 1974 in pencil 
lower right  
Printed by Kelpra Studios, London, 
and published by Kestner 
Gesellschaft, Germany  
84 x 61cm 
Artists Resale Rights may apply to 
this lot 
£200 - 300 
79 
A collection of four 19th century 
prints depicting horses and stables, 
including ‘The Birmingham Tally-Ho! 
Coaches’, 75 x 50cm, together with a 
signed (Frank Palon) black and white 
engraving of a dog, 42 x 35cm (5)  
£100 - 150 
 

80 
After Robert Dodd (British, 1748-
1815)  
‘The Victory of Trafalgar’ 
Coloured engraving  
72 x 44.5cm  
Together with two other prints by 
the same hand depicting the battle 
of Trafalgar, published in 1843 by 
J.W. Laird (3) 
£100 - 150 
81 
Strokes  
Limited edition print, numbered 
48/100 
Initialled ‘DR’ in pencil lower right  
42 x 29.5cm  
£20 - 30 
82 
Derek Boshier (b.1937) 
'Output'  
Limited edition screenprint 
numbered 69/75 
Signed and dated 1966 in pencil 
lower right  
81 x 46.5cm  
£200 - 300 
83 
A group of eleven prints including a 
signed Arnold Newman poster 
(Limited Edition no. 4/70), 86 x 
50cm, a lithograph by Serge 
Poliakoff, two Artist’s Proofs by Hans 
Unger, together with a number of 
exhibition and film posters including 
ones for Victor Brauner, Andy 
Warhol and Man Ray (11)  
£100 - 150 
84 
Ronald King  
‘Moonstream’ 
Limited edition print number 42/50 
Signed, inscribed and numbered in 
pencil  
87 x 57.5cm  
£40 - 60 
85 
Richard Hamilton (British, 1922-
2011) 
Kent State 
1970 
Limited edition screenprint in 
colours, signed in pencil lower right 
and numbered 328/5000 
87 x 67cm  
£80 - 100 
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86 
Jack Miller (Scottish, 1945-2004) 
‘The House of the Magician’  
Limited edition lithograph, 
numbered 69/109 
Signed, inscribed and dated ‘83 in 
pencil  
72 x 53cm 
£80 - 100 
87 
Michael Rothenstein (English, 1908-
1993) 
Orange Palette  
Coloured print, mounted with an 
accompanying poem ‘Spurt of Blood’ 
Signed by artist in pencil lower left  
56 x 52cm  
Artists Resale may apply to this lot 
£40 - 60 
88 
A group of six exhibition posters of 
mainly 20th century American art, 
including Jasper Johns, Sol LeWitt, 
Claes Oldenburg, and others such as 
Bernard Buffet, the largest 
measuring 100 x 70cm (6)  
£80 - 100 
89 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe  
Colour screenprint in green and red  
90 x 90cm  
£50 - 70 
90 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe  
Colour screenprint in silver  
90 x 90cm  
£50 – 70 
91 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1 
987) 
Marilyn Monroe  
Colour screenprint in mint green and 
baby pink 
90 x 90cm  
£50 - 70 
92 
20th Century School, a group of 
unframed preliminary sketches, 
drawings and prints, some 
indistinctly signed (12) 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

93 
Pierre Celice (French, b. 1932)  
Orange Oval 
Ltd edition coloured lithograph  
Signed in pencil lower right  
Number 5/75 
65 x 50cm  
£30 - 40 
94 
20th Century School 
Two cows 
Black and white woodcut 
Initialled lower left A.P, indistinctly 
signed lower right 
23.5 x 24cm  
£40 - 60 
95 
A coloured map of Canada and 
Nova Scotia, together with two 
depicting Europe  
£20 - 40 
96 
Henri Hayden (Polish, 1883-1970) 
Still Life with Teapot 
Ltd edition coloured lithograph  
Signed and dated 1968 in pencil 
lower right 
Number 63/75 
46 x 37cm 
£20 - 30 
97 
20th century French School 
Markings 
Limited edition lithograph, artist's 
proof number 18/25 
Signed indistinctly in pencil lower 
right  
61 x 45cm 
£20 - 30 
98 
Green and Orange Constellations  
Screenprint 
68/150 
Signed illegibly and dated '73 lower 
right  
95 x 66cm  
£30 - 50 
99 
Joseph Gray (British, 1890-1962) 
‘Edam’ 
Drypoint  
Signed in pencil lower left and dated 
lower right ’23, titled in pencil 
outside the margins 
28 x 17cm 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 

100 
Joseph Gray (British, 1890-1962) 
‘North Sea’ 
Drypoint  
Signed lower left and dated lower 
right, titled in pencil outside the 
margins 
28 x 20cm 
£20 - 30 
101 
Joseph Gray (British, 1890-1962) 
‘Morning’ 
Drypoint  
Signed in pencil lower right and 
dated lower left ’23, titled in pencil 
outside the margins 
30 x 17cm 
£20 - 30 
102 
Joseph Gray (British, 1890-1962) 
Distant Mountain 
Drypoint  
Signed in pencil lower right and 
dated lower left ’54 
30 x 20cm 
£20 - 30 
103 
Joseph Gray (British, 1890-1962) 
Boats in the Evening  
Drypoint print 
Signed in pencil lower left and dated 
lower right ’46 
30 x 17cm 
£20 - 30 
104 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe 
Colour screenprint, green and pink 
90 x 90cm 
£60 - 80 
105 
After Andy Warhol (1928-1987) 
Marilyn Monroe 
Colour screenprint, orange and pink 
90 x 90cms 
£60 - 80 
106 
A group of black and white 
photographs by fine art 
photographer Paul Laib (1869-1958) 
of portraits by Oswald Birley of 
various members of the Royal 
Family, various sizes, some with the 
sitter's name annotated in the 
painter's hand, the photograph of 
the Duke of Edinburgh signed 
"Oswald Morley, 1949" on lower 
mount, c. 1930s-1940s. (quantity) 
£250 - 350 
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107 
Dirk Bianchina  
Coastal scene 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left  
50 x 101cm  
Together with a coastal scene, oil on 
board signed H.Diehl (2) 
£40 - 60 
108 
After David Roberts 
Remains of a Triumphant Arch at 
Petra and Sidon 
35 x 51cm 
£40 - 60 
109 
A pair of hunting prints Prepare for 
the Chase and to the Craners of 
England, together with further prints 
and pictures and a set of table mats  
£20 - 40 
110 
Jennifer Dagworthy 
Repose in Light 
Oil on paper 
Titled and dated 2002 verso 
37 x 54cm  
Together with three further works  
£40 - 60 
111 
Jennifer Dagworthy 
Meditation 
Oil on board 
60 x 49cm  
Together with further nude studies 
(7) 
£40 - 60 
112 
A mixed group of pictures and 
prints to include a signed print 'A 
local Train Pulls Out', Terence 
Cuneo, limited edition (qty) 
£40 - 60 
113 
A series of eight legal caricatures 
after Barry Leighton-Jones, together 
with a further similar group signed 
Kentuck (13) 
£80 - 120 
114 
A mixed group of prints to include 
John Millais and Archibald Thorburn 
(qty)  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

115 
Alison Edwards  
South Pool, South Devon 
Watercolour 
25 x 35cm  
Together with a large quantity of 
pictures and prints  
£30 - 50 
116 
English School (20th Century) 
Horses in stable yard 
Oil on canvas, a pair 
Signed J. F. Herring lower right 
50cm x 60cm (2) 
Together with a mixed quantity of 
pictures and prints (qty) 
£40 - 60 
117 
18th Century book plates mainly of 
clock designs (15) 
£60 - 80 
118 
Portlocks's New Collection of 
Voyages & Travels, engravings are 
loose, 19th Century interiors after 
Henry Shaw, together with a 
selection of further prints, distressed 
and Wyngaerde's Panorama of 
London    
£60 - 80 
119 
A large green baize covered notice 
board, a large picture frame and 
further colour prints together with 
bed pelmets (qty) 
£10 - 30 
120 
Rebecca Lindsay 
Sea life  
Mosaic  
101 x 55cm 
£60 - 90 
121 
Rebecca Lindsay 
Two Indians 
Mosaic 
56 x 48cm  
£60 - 90 
122 
Dream Player 
Black and white photograph  
43 x 61cm 
£40 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

123 
19th Century School 
Grammer School, Ipswich 
Watercolour 
12 x 16cm 
Together with two further similar 
and a black and white print (4) 
£20 - 40 
124 
After James Stephanoff (1789-1874) 
The Coronation of George IV, 1821 
Aquatint 
46 x 33cm  
Together with another print  
£20 - 40 
125 
Early 20th Century bird plates  
Gera-Untermhaus and others 
Approx sixty five 
40 x 26cm  
£40 - 60 
126 
An album housing late 19th century 
black and white photographs 
including landscapes in England, 
Santa Lucia and South America, 
religious architecture and family 
portraits, together with a pair of 
military portraits, and another (4)  
£80 - 100 
127 
Four Jerry Lewis theatre promotion 
posters 'The Nutty Professor', Artists 
proof and each signed each 95 x 
64cm  
£60 - 80 
128 
Golf: a pair of early 20th century 
colour prints, humorous scenes, 
titled and framed, each signed J W 
Davis  
£30 - 50 
129 
After Louis Thevenet (Belgian, 1874-
1930) 
Victorian Parlour Scene  
Oil on board 
Signed upper left  
40 x 29cm  
£60 - 80 
130 
After A. Menzel 
Study of a Female Nude 
Graphite on paper 
Signed lower right  
52 x 32cm  
£80 - 100 
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131 
A large quantity of assorted prints, 
including some early copies of Le 
Mot (1915), and issues of art 
magazines L'Art Vivant and Signals 
dating from the 1960s and 1970s 
(qty) 
£40 - 60 
132 
A collection of black and white 
engravings depicting religious 
figures and scenes, some after 
Rubens and Van Dyck, housed in a 
leatherbound portfolio measuring 65 
x 49cm (qty)  
£120 - 180 
133 
A collection of prints and 
photographs including several small 
illustrative works by Henry Shaw 
(1800-1873) and two original 1930s 
advertisement posters (qty)  
£50 - 70 
134 
A series of lithographs from 
sketches by Robert Clive, Esq. 
(1827-1902) comprising the 
'Undermentioned Subjects, Lying 
Principally Between the Persian Gulf 
and the Black Sea', including scenes 
from Baghdad and Moosul. 
Published 1851-2 by Dickinson & Co., 
Part 1 of 3, the plates housed in a 
booklet measuring 59 x 44cm (9 
plates)  
£80 - 120 
135 
A group of three coloured prints, 
including a depicting of the port city 
of St. Malo dated 1586, 50 x 40cm, 
together with two engravings of 
similar dimensions (3)  
£40 - 60 
136 
Lake Price (1810-1896), 
lithographed by Joseph Nash from 
the original drawings  
Interiors and Exteriors in Venice, 
including 'Baptistry, St. Mark's 
Church' and the 'Church of San 
Giorgio dei Greci 
Lithographs, each approx. 37 x 30cm  
1843 
Together with a large accompanying 
pamphlet, some plates missing (7)  
£30 - 40 
 
 
 

137 
Coronation Number of the Sphere, 
King Edward VII and Queen 
Alexandra  
Printed by Eyre & Spottiswode, His 
Majesty's Printers 
Colour Illustrations with gold ink by 
B & F Gast  
First edition, 1902 
Together with other prints of 
coronations, portraits of the Royal 
Family, and other ephemera (qty)  
£50 - 70 
138 
A.V. Perrope (?) 
Untitled  
Limited edition Artist's Proof 
Coloured print numbered 11 lower 
left 
Signed indistinctly in pencil lower 
right 
81 x 59.5cm  
£30 - 40 
139 
Continental School (18th century) 
'The Hunting Party' 
Sepia and brown ink  
24 x 28cm 
'Property from the estate of Philippa 
Bradstock of Longbottom House, 
Biddesden' 
£200 - 300 
140 
Indian School 
Three figures on horseback 
A single leaf with Arabic text on the 
verso, light surface soiling, mounted, 
image c.112x90mm, together with 
similar Indian school miniature 
depicting ladies gathering water 
from a well and a man approaching 
them on horseback, ruled in black 
and red, accompanying text in Arabic 
in black nasta'liq, gilt floral designs 
in the margins, image c.168x100mm, 
both framed and glazed, [India], 
[19th cent] 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

141 
Merivale Prints, The British 
Artist/Illustrator  
Series I (6 prints) & III (5 prints), 
etchings, wood-engravings, 
lithographs & linocuts, each one of 
500 copies, most numbered, titled 
and signed by the artist in pencil, 
etching by Michael Foreman and 
wood-engraving by George Tute 
lightly spotted, loose as issued in 
card folders, Series III in original 
cardboard packaging, 1982; and a 
bundle of prospectuses, price lists 
etc. for the prints, 4to (qty) 
*** The artists comprise: Chloë 
Cheese, Miriam Macgregor, Eric 
Ravilious, Glynn Boyd Harte, Thomas 
Bewick, Michael Foreman, Edward 
Bawden, Ian Beck, Christopher 
Brown, Reynolds Stone and George 
Tute. 
£600 - 800 
142 
Study of a youth in 17th century 
costume 
Gouache and watercolour over 
pencil 
21 x 17.5cm 
£30 - 40 
143-144 No Lot 
145 
A Dutch style still life of a vase of 
flowers  
Stamped verso  
70 x 56cm  
£60 - 80 
146 
A small portrait of an 18th Century 
lady, in a gilt gesso frame 15 x 12cm  
£20 - 40 
147 
Swarbrick, 2001 
'I Felt Like Spinning' 
Acrylic on canvas 
101 x 100cm  
Together with further contemporary 
works (qty) 
£20 - 40 
148 
After Tony Theobold 
Blood April, France 1917 
Limited Edition, 8/500 
Signed lower right 
21 x 35cm  
Together with further prints of 
military interest and a framed 
Confederation European medal (5) 
£20 - 40 
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149 
A pair of Chinese needleworks 
depicting peacocks birds and 
blossom each signed 59 x 28cm  
£20 - 40 
 
150 
After Salvador Dali (Spanish, 1904-
1989) 
The Open Drawer 
Etching with colour  
Limited edition number 120/195 
Signed indistinctly and numbered in 
pencil  
55 x 75cm  
£200 - 300 
 

CLOCKS 
 
150A 
A modern long case clock by Bluart. 
198cm 
£60 - 80 
151 
An 18th century longcase clock, 
signed John Lee of Cookham, with a 
square brass dial, eight day bell 
striking movement in a oak case, 
with pendulum, weights and key 
£100 - 180 
152 
Two mantle clocks, a brass ships 
clock on a mahogany board and a 
light oak barometer 
£40 - 60 
153 
A modern walnut domed bracket 
clock with ormolu face and Arabic 
numeral markers 
£60 - 80 
154 
A modern mahogany domed 
bracket clock with ormolu mounts, 
pineapple finials and lions paw feet, 
brass face with two subsidiary dials 
and Arabic numeral markers 
£60 - 80 
155 
Four mantle clocks, a green onyx 
example with brass column 
supports, white enamel face with 
roman numeral markers by Dupree 
& Young Ltd Exeter, a brass skeleton 
clock with stand and glass dome and 
two further modern wooden 
examples 
£40 - 60 
 
 

156 
A 20th Century brass cased carriage 
clock, the four sectional glass case 
with swing handle, visible 
movement, with a Roman numeric 
dial, a further cased carriage clock, 
pocket watch with enamel dial and a 
19th Century copper and brass 
powder flask  
£60 - 80 
157 
A Victorian style Vienna wall clock 
with two train movement and 
mahogany case with top and bottom 
mouldings, 88cm high and a 1930's 
'grandmother' oak cased clock with 
three train movement, with 
pendulum; together with an Indian 
carved top occasional table 
£40 - 60 
158 
A modern cherry wood long case 
clock by Emperor, moon dial brass 
face with Roman numeral markers, 
200cm 
£80 - 120 
159 
A modern oak mantle clock with 
ormolu face two subsidiary dials 
Arabic numeral markers 
£60 - 80 
160 
A modern domed mahogany mantle 
clock cased with ormolu face plus 
workings and mechanism  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STEAM ENGINES 
 
161 
A rare model of a ¾ inch scale 
Allchin Showman s engine by Taylor 
Hemmens, of Market Harborough, 
engine number 646 and bearing 
brass builders plate to cylinder block. 
Named Jessie, the model being live 
steam driven with fitted pressure 
gauge, two road speeds, whistle, 
eccentric operated water pump from 
open crank, belt driven lighting 
generator fitted to front of engine. 
The model finished in burgundy lined 
paintwork with brass olivers 
supporting traditional canopy with 
chimney extension. The spoked 
yellow lined wheels having brass 
hub-caps and fitted road tyres. 
length 39cm width 17cm. In fitted 
glass display case 
£600 - 800 
162 
A Markie 1/10 scale live steam 
model Chandler Haulage 
showman’s engine, named Margret, 
in burgundy livery and being gas 
fired, 57cm long 
£400 - 600 
163 
A Stuart scale model of a steam 
plant, single oscillating flywheel, 
painted red/green on mahogany 
plinth base 37cm 
£80 - 120 
164 
A Large Stationary Steam Plant, 
comprising a Stuart single cylinder 
mill engine, a horizontal copper 
boiler raised on a cast iron housing 
with burner and a dynamo attached 
to a light bulb, all mounted on a 
wooden base with brass edging, 31 
cm by 33cm 
£100 - 150 
165 
A Stuart scale model of a steam 
plant, single oscillating flywheel, 
painted green/black 22cm 
£60 - 80 
166 
A Stuart model steam boiler feed 
pump in green on a mahogany base. 
17cm 
£50 - 80 
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167 
A Stuart model steam plant, model 
D10 stationary and marine engine in 
green. 17cm 
£60 - 80 
168 
A Stuart model steam plant, twin 
cylinder horizontal stationary and 
marine engine in green livery. 17cm 
£60 - 80 
169 
A scale model of a steam plant, 
single oscillating flywheel, painted 
green on mahogany plinth base 
18cm together with similar single 
oscillating model (2) 
£60 - 80 
170 
Two Stuart model horizontal copper 
boilers, on cast iron stands together 
with two brass water reservoirs on a 
square brass base. 50cm x 40cm 
£100 - 150 
171 
A steam plant, built by Mr M. 
Combe of Bristol, consisting of a 
spirit-fired upright boiler with 
fittings including sight glass, pressure 
gauge and safety valve, the steam 
supply to a horizontal mill engine, 
with fitted, spoked flywheel in green 
livery and vertical water reservoir. 
43cm x 48cm.  
£120 - 180 
172 
A Stuart boxed kit model of a D10 
stationary steam engine with 
instructions, components still sealed 
on card  
£40 - 60 
173 
A box of steam model related parts 
to include a rectangular burner, a 
gas tank connecting pipe and a gas 
jet size 16 and other items 
£30 - 50 
174 
A box of Stuart steam plant pieces 
together with a Cheddar Models Ltd 
pressure gauge on mahogany plinth 
£60 - 80 
175 
A collection of steam model makers 
tools and instructions etc 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 

176 
A model beam stationary engine, in 
red and green livery on a mahogany 
plinth base. 25cm 
£60 - 80 
 

REMOTE CONTROL 
TRUCKS 
 
177 
A Scania remote control truck and 
trailer with Hi tech aurora 9 control. 
74cm 
£30 - 50 
178 
A Man remote control truck and 
trailer with radio link remote 
control. 73cm 
£30 - 50 
179 
A Scania Highline 8 wheel remote 
control truck, with radio controller. 
50cm 
£30 - 50 
180 
A Scania Topline remote controlled 
truck and trailer, carrying two 
shipping containers with a Futaba 
remote control and a box of related 
items. 107cm 
£30 - 50 
181 
A Scania V8 remote control truck 
with Chilly Willy six wheeled trailer, 
124cm both with carry boxes 
£60 - 80 
182 
A boxed Tamiya Scania R620 model 
(unassembled) together with 
motorized support legs kit in box and 
a collection of modellers tools 
£20 - 40 
183 
A Scania R470 Hiline tractor truck 
unassembled in box together with a 
DX5E aircraft remote and a box of 
Tamiya truck parts 
£30 - 50 
 

FURNITURE  
AND RUGS 
 
184 
An Edwardian mahogany child's 
chair 
£30 - 50 
 
 

185 
A set of six Edwardian mahogany 
and crossbanded dining chairs with 
leather drop in seats  
£40 - 60 
186 
An early 20th Century mahogany 
dining table on square tapering 
reeded legs 175cm length 
£30 - 50 
187 
A mid 19th Century mahogany 
pedestal table on concave shaped 
column and splayed legs  
£80 - 100 
188 
A set of six French armchairs with 
red velvet upholstery and brass feet 
£30 - 50 
189 
A mahogany bureau bookcase, 
incorporating associated George III 
and later elements, the astragal 
glazed doors flanked by fluted and 
stop reeded quarter columns, the 
bureau base with fall opening to a 
fitted interior, 217cm high, 111cm 
wide, 62cm deep 
£80 - 120 
190 
A Victorian walnut cabinet on 
turned legs  
£60 - 80 
191 
A William IV mahogany kneehole 
desk with three quarter gallery and 
five drawers, 153cm wide 81cm 
deep  
£200 - 300 
192 
A collection of eight early 20th 
century oak biscuit barrels with 
silver plated mounts and ceramic 
liners, some with vacant cartouches 
£60 - 80 
193 
A collection of six oak biscuit barrels 
with silver plated mounts (one 
brass), all with vacant cartouches 
and ceramic liners 
£40 - 60 
194 
A late Victorian mahogany triple 
wardrobe, outswept cornice, central 
mirrored door flanked by panel 
doors, on a plinth base. 187cm wide, 
205cm high, 52cm deep 
£100 - 150 
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195 
A Victorian mahogany three tier 
buffet 95cm high, 125cm wide  
£40 - 60 
196 
A George III mahogany circular 
dining table. 130cm 
£80 - 120 
197 
A 19th Century mahogany circular 
occasional table, column support on 
tripod base and carved feet. 68cm 
diameter.  
£50 - 80 
198 
A 17th Century style oak chest, with 
four carved drawer fronts and spiral 
twist decoration to top, on bracket 
feet 
110cm wide  
£120 - 180 
199 
A Pakistan carpet 300 x 230cm  
£60 - 80 
200 
Two modern black and white rag 
rugs and a shag pile example 
£30 - 50 
201 
A modern rag rug 300 x 200cm and a 
Gabbeh rug  
£40 - 60 
202 
A Victorian cast iron fireplace with 
classical motifs  
78cm x 100cm 
£20 - 30 
203 
Mixed lot: cake stand, trolley and an 
oak high back chair and stool  
£10 - 30 
204 
A Tabriz carpet  
190 x 275cm  
£40 - 60 
205 
A collection of nine chairs to include 
an Edwardian button back 
upholstered bedroom tub chair in 
green velvet fabric, an open chair in 
floral upholstery and seven dining 
chairs 
£20 - 40 
206 
A brass fender, together with a brass 
bucket and fire tools  
£30 - 50 
 
 

207 
A large late 20th Century bespoke 
maple dresser with glazed upper 
section and three cupboards 
below217cm high, 168cm wide, 
60cm deep  
£100 - 200 
208 
An Edwardian mahogany bedside 
cabinet with crossbanded 
decoration  
42cm wide 
£50 - 80 
209 
A Turkish carpet  
250 x 360cm  
£60 - 80 
210 
A George III mahogany 'dish top' 
circular tilt top tripod table. Top 
diameter 89cm 
£250 - 350 
211 
A George III mahogany and inlaid 
tray top night commode, circa 1790, 
76cm high, 54cm wide, 44cm deep 
£20 - 40 
212 
A 19th century mahogany 
Pembroke table with single drawer 
and ring turned legs, 19cm wide 
£20 - 40 
213 
A George III style mahogany bureau 
with four graduated drawers on 
bracket feet 99cm high, 75cm wide  
£20 - 30 
214 
A vintage Roberts radio and gilt 
metal standard/reading light (sold as 
parts) 
£10 - 30 
215 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
pembroke table with frieze drawer 
71cm high, 84cm wide  
£30 - 50 
216 
An aesthetic style stained glass and 
brass firescreen together with an 
upholstered chair. 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

217 
An Edwardian rectangular coffee 
table raised on carved cabriole legs 
with glass and decoupage top 
together with a slat back dinning 
chair on turned legs and a pine childs 
chair 
£20 - 40 
218 
A 19th Century mahogany bookcase 
with astragal glazed upper section, 
two drawers and a cupboard below 
228cm high, 126cm wide  
£80 - 120 
219 
A set of four Victorian oak balloon 
back dining chairs together with a 
pair of Sheraton style oak country 
chairs  
£40 - 60 
220 
A 19th Century mahogany drop leaf 
table on turned legs 73cm high, 
90cm wide  
£20 - 40 
221 
An Edwardian oak bureau bookcase, 
fitted interior, 90cm wide 
£20 - 30 
222 
A metal wine rack 
138cm high  
£30 - 50 
223 
A 19th Century mahogany bookcase 
(lacking lower part), over mantel 
mirror and table leaves  
£20 - 40 
224 
A late Victorian mahogany 
sideboard, two short drawers over 
four cupboard doors, on a plinth 
base. 170cm 
£40 - 60 
225 
A Victorian pine chest of drawers 
90cm wide  
£30 - 50 
226 
A brass studded oak trunk together 
with a studded pine example (2) 
£60 - 80 
227 
A 19th century mahogany 
Pembroke table with single drawer, 
91cm wide 
£20 - 30 
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228 
A Middle Eastern rug with ivory 
central ground  
140 x 200cm  
£50 - 80 
229 
A Middle Eastern rug  
115 x 180cm  
£60 - 80 
230 
A modern pine full length mirror 
170 x 76cm  
£40 - 50 
231 
A beveled full length mirror, 
modern gilt mirror and an oval 
example  
£30 - 50 
232 
A Victorian style cast iron fireplace 
93cm high, 67cm wide  
£40 - 60 
233 
A pair of Holophone Prismalume 
industrial hanging lights, converted 
with easy connections for domestic 
use, 62cm high. 
More heights available for sale by 
private treaty 
£80 - 120 
234 
Air conditioner: a Holiday 8 carrier 
unit 
£80 - 120 
235 
Exercise Machine: an Aero Pilates 
435 Class H, approximately 220cm 
long 
£40 - 60 
236 
19th century banjo siphon tube 
barometer signed Warner of 
Clerkenwell and D.Fagioli in a 
rosewood case, 101cm high 
£30 - 50 
237 
A large gilt framed mirror with 
bevelled glass 140cm x 106cm 
£50 - 80 
238 
A Turkish carpet 202 x 292cm  
£60 - 80 
239 
A washed wool Chinese runner, 
pink ground (67cm x 370cm) and a 
similar rug 
£10 - 30 
 
 

239A 
Three Gabeh rugs, two 175 x 125cm, 
another 126 x 75cm  
£10 - 30 
240 
A set of four contemporary 
uplighters with stainless steel bases 
and opaque glass shades, 178cm tall 
(sold as parts) 
£20 - 30 
241 
A mixed group to include a 
mahogany dressing table, pair of 
rush seated chairs, nest of tables, 
dressing stool, occasional table and 
toilet mirror  
£30 - 40 
242 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
crossbanded triple mirror wardrobe 
with drawers below 205cm high, 
170cm wide  
£30 - 50 
243 
A Victorian walnut mirror door 
triple wardrobe with drawers below 
bearing retail label to the reverse 'R 
James, Gloucester' 205cm high, 
180cm wide  
£40 - 60 
244 
An Indian carpet 300 x 240cm  
£50 - 80 
245 
A marble topped console table. 
£40 - 60 
246 
A set of pine hanging shelves 96cm 
high, 78cm wide  
£40 - 60 
247 
A Victorian carved gilt decorated 
firescreen inset with floral 
needlework  
£60 - 80 
248 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
crossbanded dressing table 107cm 
wide and another similar  
£20 - 40 
249 
A Georgian oak side table with a 
frieze drawer 84cm wide  
£60 - 80 
250 
A pair of modern woven cane open 
armchairs and one similar occasional 
table 
£30 - 50 

251 
Two vintage travelling trunks, 
together with some household linen, 
a pair of gilt picture frames, books to 
include The Universal Geography 
Illustrations, Popular Educator and 
Aikman's Scotland, pictures and 
prints and an Art Deco style glass 
figure (qty) 
£50 - 80 
252 
A Chinese carpet 210 x 310cm 
£40 - 60 
253 
An early 20th century mahogany 
drop leaf table. 114cm 
£20 - 40 
254 
A Victorian mahogany chest with 
two short and three long graduated 
drawers 106cm wide  
£60 - 80 
255 
A collection of eight early 20th 
century oak biscuit barrels with 
silver plated mounts and ceramic 
liners and vacant cartouches 
£60 - 80 
256 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
crossbanded mirror door wardrobe 
164cm wide  
£30 - 50 
257 
A waxed pine glazed wall cabinet 
(64.5cm wide) and an open shelf unit 
(79cm wide) 
£20 - 30 
258 
An Edwardian mahogany mirror 
back dressing table 130cm wide  
£20 - 40 
259 
A late George III mahogany bureau 
bookcase, fitted interior and astragal 
glazed top, 91cm wide, 209 high 
£80 - 120 
260 
A Tabac carpet 300 x 220cm and a 
Chinese carpet 210 x 310cm 
£80 - 120 
261 
A mahogany drop leaf table on 
square section legs 73cm high, 
137cm extended  
£10 - 30 
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262 
A collection of six early 20th century 
oak biscuit barrels with silver plated 
mounts and ceramic liners, with 
vacant cartouches 
£40 - 60 
263 
A collection of eight early 20th 
century oak biscuit barrels with 
silver plated mounts and ceramic 
liners, with vacant cartouches 
£60 - 80 
264 
A set of four 19th Century dining 
chairs  
£20 - 40 
265 
Two oak tobacco cabinets with 
ceramic tobacco pots 
£80 - 120 
266 
An oak tobacco cabinet with 
bevelled glass door, opening to 
reveal ceramic tobacco pot with two 
short and one long drawer  
£30 - 50 
267 
A collection of five early 20th 
century oak biscuit barrels with 
silver plated mounts and ceramic 
liners, with vacant cartouches 
together with a brass biscuit barrel, 
a mini brass churn, a pair of silver 
plated oak tea and coffee barrels 
and a silver plated tea caddy 
£60 - 80 
268 
A 19th Century mahogany tilt top 
mahogany breakfast table 74cm 
high, 102cm wide  
£30 - 50 
269 
A collection of six early 20th century 
oak biscuit barrels with silver plated 
mounts and ceramic liners, with 
vacant cartouches 
£40 - 60 
270 
A Victorian silver mounted oak 
bowl with lions head handles with 
presentation plaque dated 1878 
together with a brass inkwell, two 
liquor barrels with silver plated 
mounts on stands and a ceramic 
liquor barrel on stand with six 
matching cups 
£60 - 80 
 
 

271 
A George III mahogany chest (part 
of a tallboy) with four long drawers 
98cm wide  
£80 - 120 
272 
A marble topped pitch pine 
washstand with two short drawers 
raised on turned legs and castor 
feet. 95cm 
£60 - 80 
273 
A George III mahogany concertina 
action card table with baize lining  
£40 - 60 
274 
A collection of seven early 20th 
century oak biscuit barrels with 
silver plated mounts and ceramic 
liners, with vacant cartouches 
together with a ceramic example by 
Sadler 
£60 - 80 
275 
An Edwardian mahogany music 
parlour suite of four chairs with 
inlaid decoration of cornucopia and 
violins with blue floral upholstery 
£120 - 180 
276 
A Chinese rug 190 x 120cm and a 
modern woollen rug  
£30 - 50 
277 
A large Persian carpet 320x 560cm  
£200 - 300 
278 
An Afghan rug 110 x 140cm and a 
Pakistan cream ground rug  
£40 - 60 
279 
A Belouchi rug 130 x 170cm and a 
runner   
£40 - 60 
280 
An early 20th century mahogany 
framed double caned three piece 
bergere suite, sofa 160cm length  
£10 - 30 
281 
A modern leather tub chair  
£40 - 60 
282 
A tapestry covered Victorian 
nursing chair (broken top intact and 
attached for repair) 
£60 - 80 
 
 

283 
A good near pair of Victorian 
mahogany spoon back armchairs 
upholstered in pale green fabric (as 
new upholstery) 
£350 - 400 
284 
A walnut Victorian double spoon 
back settee upholstered in dark blue 
velvet (as new upholstery) 
£400 - 500 
285 
An early 20th Century three piece 
suite with loose covers  
£30 - 50 
286 
A three piece lounge suite: two 
seater sofa, armchair and box stool 
£10 - 30 
287 
A large gilt mirror 142cm high, 
110cm wide  
£60 - 80 
288 
A set of six Nathan dining chairs 
with cream leather seats 
£20 - 40 
289 
A 1930's coffee table with mother 
of pearl effect circular top on brass 
legs (92cm diameter), a 1960's two 
tier table and pair of 1940's low back 
side chairs 
£10 - 30 
290 
An early 20th Century oak 
sideboard bearing retailer’s plaque 
to the reverse 'C.W.S Ltd' 122cm 
wide and draw leaf table  
£20 - 40 
291 
A floral decorated table top mirror, 
gilt mirror, further mirror and sign  
£20 - 40 
292 
A set of six oak ladder back dining 
chairs on turned legs with cream 
upholstery  
£40 - 60 
293 
A George III style mahogany 
hanging corner cabinet, a small wine 
rack with drawer, a mahogany coffee 
table with quartered inlaid top and 
two drawers, 120cm wide 
£20 - 40 
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294 
An Edwardian wind up cabinet 
gramophone with painted doors, 
with Tyrela No.1 pick up and a 
'Saturn' pick up with box; together 
with a painted carved wooden table 
lamp in the form of a lighthouse, in 
need of restoration, 56cm high 
£60 - 80 
295 
An elm and beech kitchen armchair 
and stool on turned legs  
£40 - 60 
296 
A pine seaman’s chest two short 
drawers over one long drawer with 
brass handles 
87cm x 47cm 
£60 - 80 
297 
A long foot stool with embroidery 
upholstery together with two other 
foot stools and a pair of dining chairs 
£20 - 30 
298 
A Nordic Track performance ski 
exercise machine with LCD readout 
£30 - 50 
299 
A Victorian mahogany tea table 
106cm (af) 
£30 - 50 
300 
A Victorian two tier mahogany table 
now a coffee table, top 76cm x 
127cm; together with a mahogany 
sideboard, and fruitwood table, and 
two toilet mirrors  
£10 - 30 
301 
A late 19th Century carved 
sideboard, a Regency style chair and 
caned example and two occasional 
tables  
£20 - 40 
302 
A G-plan cabinet, a similar cabinet 
and two occasional tables, pouffe, 
trolley and table lights (sold as parts) 
£10 - 30 
303 
A mahogany drop leaf table, 19th 
century 118cm wide (one leg 
detached) 
£10 - 30 
304 
A set of six mahogany dining chairs 
with drop in leather seats (af)  
£30 - 50 

305 
A Victorian mahogany drop leaf 
table raised on square legs. 98cm 
£20 - 40 
306 
An ottoman, day bed with hinged 
seat enclosing compartment with 
button upholstered scroll back 
together with a childs leather chair 
and a piano stool 
£20 - 40 
307 
An Edwardian mahogany short bow 
front display cabinet, 90cm wide, 
126cm high 
£20 - 30 
308 
An Afghan rug saffron ground 150 x 
250cm  
£60 - 80 
309 
An Afghan carpet 140 x 170cm and 
another similar  
£40 - 60 
310 
A pine corner cupboard, two 
standard lamps, bookshelf and hall 
chair  
£30 - 50 
311 
A Kurdish runner 95 x 220cm  
£60 - 80 
312 
A Middle Eastern design rug 250 x 
155cm  
£20 - 30 
313 
A captain’s chair in red leather 
upholstery 
£40 - 60 
314 
A Modern mahogany pedestal desk 
with tooled red leather top, on 
bracket feet. 122cm 
£40 - 60 
315 
A Victorian rosewood chiffonier 
with glazed cupboard base, 193cm 
wide 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

316 
FARGROUND ART: An impressive 
large carved and painted section 
from a scenic railway car in the form 
of a dragon on a wooden sledge 
base.  Restored and brightly painted, 
recently used as a rostrum, now with 
inset desk top, easily converted to 
seat 
104cm wide 126cm high 180cm 
deep 
Provenance: ex Tussauds Collection 
at Wookey Hole, Somerset sold 
Christies October 1997, available 
with a substantial box platform on a 
wheel base 103 wide 60cm high 
194cm depth if required for sale by 
private treaty  
£1,500 - 2,500 
317 
A Kashan carpet, green ground 230 
x 160cm  
£70 - 100 
318 
A Ziegler rug, red ground 190 x 
140cm  
£50 - 80 
319 
A Heals style oak and cross banded 
wardrobe, chest of drawers and 
sideboard  
£20 - 40 
320 
A large coffee table, two stools, 
cane waste bin, etc 
£10 - 30 
321 
Three office chairs and a lockable 
three drawer pedestal 
£10 - 30 
322 
A beech and light oak finish drop 
leaf dining table incorporating three 
slat seated fold-a-way chairs in 
central cupboard, 86cm wide 
£10 - 30 
323 
A nest of table with smoke glass 
tops a similar coffee/lamp table and 
a 1940 sewing table with shaped top 
(5) 
£20 - 30 
324 
A contemporary dining table with 
smoke glass top on a 'X' frame base 
in white finish, (200 x 90cm) with a 
pine bench  
£20 - 30 
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325 
Three contemporary bookcases and 
a small matching three drawer chest 
£10 - 30 
326 
A 19th century Continental 
mahogany secretaire abbattant with 
counter weighted fall front enclosing 
a bank of nine drawers around a 
central cupboard, all fronts inlaid 
deer and foliage, with pull out slide 
and four other drawers and carved 
scroll feet, 107cm wide, 148cm high, 
57cm deep 
£150 - 200 
327 
A Victorian oak carved bureau with 
four drawers and a cupboard 91cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
328 
An Edwardian oak chest of drawers 
91cm wide and occasional table 
£30 - 50 
329 
A late Victorian oak George III style 
dresser with open shelf and 
cupboard back 215cm high, 152cm 
wide  
£100 - 200 
330 
An oak seated telephone table. 
Floral upholstered cushion seat with 
single drawer on turned legs. 92cm 
£40 - 60 
331 
A modern oak two part bookcase 
182cm high, 122cm wide  
£40 - 60 
332 
An oak double school desk and an 
Edwardian oak magazine rack with 
ratten panel sides 
£30 - 50 
333 
An unusual early 20th century 
Jacobean revival oak framed three 
piece wing back lounge suite, with 
feather cushions 
£60 - 80 
334 

A Victorian mahogany bedside 
cabinet, dressing mirror and a 
nursing chair 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 

335 
A late Victorian oak Jacobean style 
two tier buffet, with cupboard base, 
well carved 107cm wide 
£60 - 80 
336 
A 19th century mahogany chest 
with two short and three long 
drawers on splay bracket feet 106cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
337 
An Edwardian oval walnut 
extending dining table to sit six, 
with one additional leaf 150cm 
length extended  
£30 - 50 
338 
A set of four late Victorian carved 
oak Cromwellian style dining chairs, 
leather covered and a oak 18th 
Century chair  
£40 - 60 
339 
An early 20th Century oak 
adjustable armchair, card table, oak 
two tier table and two mirrors   
£30 - 50 
340 
A reclining chair and tub chair  
£20 - 40 
341 
A three piece bedroom suite in 
walnut, circa 1930's comprising a 
wardrobe, dressing table and stool 
£20 - 40 
342 
Two Globe Wernicke type low 
sectioned bookcases each 99cm 
high, 55cm wide  
£30 - 50 
343 
A milking stool, 19th century or 
earlier and two other stools and 
trolley 
£30 - 50 
344 
A 1950's Marnet coach built pram 
with spoke wheels  
£20 - 40 
345 
A safe with key  
£30 - 50 
346 
A metal cabinet with four drawers 
‘Art Metal Steel Office Furniture 
£20 - 40 
 
 

347 
An Edwardian mahogany music 
cabinet and oak umbrella stand  
£20 - 30 
348 
Two pairs of drawers on iron stands  
£40 - 60 
349 
A late Victorian oak monk’s bench, 
with carved decoration 91cm wide  
£30 - 50 
350 
A 19th century mahogany straight 
front chest of drawers, on bracket 
feet 110cm wide  
£40 - 60 
351 
A 1950's walnut wardrobe on stand 
195cm high, 123cm wide  
£40 - 60 
352 
A Marco rug 200 x 295cm  
£70 - 120 
353 
A red ground flatweave runner with 
geometric design 360cm x 100cm 
and a Middle Eastern type rug  
£20 - 30 
354 
A Tabriz carpet 150 x 105cm and 
another Persian rug  
£60 - 80 
355 
An Edwardian walnut dining table, 
oval top with single leaf. Top 
extended 190 x 120cm 
£10 - 30 
356 
Plants: two potted conifers and a 
bay tree (3) 
£40 - 60 
357 
A square section chimney pot 57cm 
high  
£30 - 50 
358 
A large spelter model of a cockerel, 
55cm high  
£30 - 50 
359 
A Regency style garden urn in a 
Verdi bronzed style finish, 160cm 
high 
£80 - 120 
360 
A Victorian cast iron garden bench  
£40 - 60 
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361 
A West Persian style pale blue 
ground rug with central medallion 
370 x 330cm  
£30 - 40 
362 
An early 20th Century oak glazed 
bookcase with carved detail 240cm 
high, 202cm wide  
£150 - 250 
363 
A Victorian oak and brassbound 
stationery cabinet 
£180 - 220 
364 
A Victorian oak octagonal table in 
the manner of A.N.W Pugin, with a 
single drop leaf on turned legs with 
incised decoration 96cm wide  
£40 - 60 
364A 
A pair of painted chairs and a stool  
£30 - 50 
365 
A large industrial style dining table 
with parquet top on metal base 
78cm high, 295cm length, 118cm 
deep  
£200 - 300 
 

BOOKS 
 
366 
Turners Watercolours at Farnley 
Hall, three vols, The Landscapes of 
Corot, four vols, The Geographical 
Journal, seven vols and two 
Britannica books  
£60 - 80 
367 
A black and white portrait of Lady 
Isobel Tritton, dated 1949, together 
with a personal leather bound ledger  
Lady Tritton was the wife of Sir 
William Ashbee Tritton who was 
involved in the development of the 
1st World War tank  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

368 
Typed letter signed ('G. Chinard') to 
Mrs Gaston Plantiff, regarding his 
biography of Thomas Jefferson and 
reading "I felt highly complimented 
by your request and I am returning 
the book with the signature of the 
culprit. You will find enclosed a 
separate statement about a grievous 
error in the first edition. Ever since I 
discovered it I have been haunted by 
a sense of guilt and apologized to 
the readers whenever I had a chance 
to do it", one page, mailing folds, 
light creasing, 4to, 93 Mercer Street, 
Princeton, New Jersey, 11 December 
1954. 
Also included is a copy of Thomas 
Jefferson by Chinard signed and 
inscribed "To Gaston Plantiff, this 
very imperfect study of a great 
American by a French admirer, 
December 11, 1954" in black ink on 
front free endpaper, wear to spine 
extremities, dust jacket missing, 
hardback, 4to, Little Brown, 1929 (2) 
£150 - 250 
369 
Three James Bond, book club 1st 
editions to include Dr No, For Your 
Eyes Only, and Goldfinger by Ian 
Fleming 
£30 - 50 
370 
Euripidis Tragoediae Fragmenta 
Epistolae, Vols. 1 and 2, with 
frontispiece engraved portrait of 
Euripedes, Barnes (Joshua) et al, 
Published by Leipzig: Engelh. Ben. 
Suikerti, 1788 
Together with Sophoclis Tragoediae 
Septem, Vol 1, 1786, published by 
Sumptibus Joannis Georgii Treuttel, 
and Sophocles: Oedipus Rex, 1860 
(3)  
£40 - 60 
371 
BRUNNEMANN (Johann), 
'Commentarius in quinquaginta 
libros Pandectarum', 1752, ed. 
Samuel Stryk, published by 
Sumptibus Fratrum de Tournes, first 
edition  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 

372 
LUCANUS (M. Annaei), Cordubensis 
Pharsalia: sive belli civilis libri 
decem, published by Samuel 
Luchtmans, Lugduni, Batavorum, 
1728, 1st edition, with engraved 
frontispiece, P.H. Peerlkamp's 1834 
edition of 'The Odes of Horace' 
(Carmina) in four sections, first 
edition, published Haarlem, text in 
Latin, with gilt decoration and 
lettering on the spine together with 
an early copy of 'On the Nature of 
Things' by Lucretius 
£60 - 80 
373 
A rare copy of ‘Glendok’s Acts of 
Parliament’ made for King James 
the First, 1st edition, lacks all before 
page 8 
£50 - 80 
374 
India. Dirom(Maj Alexander). A 
narrative of the campaign in India, 
which terminated the war with 
Tippoo Sultan in 1792,  
first edition 
£60 - 80 
375 
India, Beatson(Lt. Col Alexander), a 
view of the origin and conduct of 
the war with Tippoo Sultan and the 
siege of Seringapatam, first edition 
£60 - 80 
376 
Folio Society: Gibbon, Edwards: 
Decline and Fall of the Roman 
Empire in eight volumes complete 
with slip cases 
£40 - 60 
377 
Bristol related: The History of the 
Ancient Society of  
St. Stephen's Ringers, Bristol; Roslyn 
H.E, St Stephen's Press 1928; Banksy 
Wall and Piece; Century 2005 and 
four others all photographic 
historical records (6) 
£50 - 80 
378 
Three Welsh early 19th century 
Bibles, all leather bound including 
1823 edition (Peter Williams) 
£30 - 50 
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379 
A collection of works of William H. 
Prescott, complete 15 vols., number 
7 of 25 copies, with numerous 
engraved portraits, ed. John Foster 
Kirk, 1884, with 30 portraits on steel 
printed on Indian paper issued by 
J.B. Lippincott, Philadelphia, 
published by J.C. Nimmo & Bain, 
London (15) 
£20 - 40 
380 
Proceedings of the Society of the 
Antiquaries of Scotland, 1928-9, 
1989 through to 1999, Royal 
Museum of Scotland, Edinburgh (17)  
£40 - 60 
381 
An extensive collection of comic 
books and calendars by Giles, many 
of the annuals compiled from 
Express and Sunday Express archives 
with some Collector's Limited 
Editions (qty)  
£80 - 100 
382 
Six Rupert the Bear annuals dating 
from the 1960s together with a large 
collection of railway related books 
by Rev W. Awdrey.   
£30 - 40 
383 
A collection of instruction manuals 
and handbooks, including crafts, 
gardening, language, travel, science, 
sport and religion (qty)  
£30 - 40 
384 
Two first edition Beatrix Potter 
books, published by Frederick 
Warne & Co. Ltd, 1903 and 1907, 
with colour illustrations, together 
with a large quantity of other 
children's books and some adult 
fiction including Huxley, Kipling and 
Liddell Hart (three shelves)  
£100 - 150 
385 
Books; Military, History and political 
memories including some by 
Churchill (two shelves)  
£30 - 40 
386 
Encyclopaedia Britannica Vols. 1-12, 
hardcover leather-bound editions, 
published by William Benton, 1964, 
together with two atlases (14)  
£60 - 80 
 

387 
Derriere Le Miroir five 1970's 
editions, together with a folio of Cet 
espace est un champ magnetique, 
Die Nachtwachen des Bonaventura, 
Berlin 1925 and Diefrauhonnetable 
Berlin 1922 (8)  
£100 - 200 
388 
'The British Workman' 
19th century English broadsheet 
periodical, featuring numerous black 
and white engravings, the largest of 
which are approximately 37 x 
27.5cm. Multiple issues bound in 
one hard backed book. Published by 
S.W. Partridge & Co.  
£30 - 40 
389 
A large collection of modern books 
on the subject of mysticism, cult, 
magic, Egyptology Atlantis, a Leister 
Crowley, psychology and esoteric  
£40 - 60 
390 
Dennis Hopper Photographs 1961-
1967, cased folio, Taschen books  
£50 - 80 
391 
Assorted fiction and biographical 
works, to include James Mason 
Before I forget, Arthur Miller 
Timebends, The Complete Short 
Stories of Saki and Rachundras First 
Cruise 
£20 - 30 
392 
A quantity of books of lifestyle 
interest, to include British Birds by 
Kirkman and Jourdain, Handbook of 
Physiology, Mrs Beeton's book of 
Household Management, Imperial 
Frying by Philip Harben, Hale 
'Portrait of' York, Cornwall and North 
Wales 
£20 - 30 
393 
Assorted fiction, poetry and 
classical literature, to include 
Euripedes in English Verse, Homeri 
Opera, Complete Poems of W H 
Davies, Dr Jekyll & Mr Hyde and 
vintage Penguin books  
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 

394 
A quantity of reference books on 
antiques and collectables, to include 
Gilda Aurifabrorum, Old English 
Plate, Masterpieces of Australian 
Painting and Miller's Furniture 
£30 - 40 
395 
A collection of 17 Guinness World 
Record annuals dating from 1955 
onwards.  
£50 - 80 
396 
Atlas Des Colonies Francaises and 
Kokoschka Watercolours, Drawings 
Writings, Thames & Hudson(2) 
£40 - 60 
397 
'The Historical Register': a collection 
of thirteen 18th century books 
documenting 'births, deaths, 
removals, promotions' in Great 
Britain, the West Indies, Poland etc., 
many spanning the period 1718 to 
1735, and one volume from 1768. 
Printed by S. Nevill in the Old Bailey, 
London 
£60 - 80 
398 
A scrapbook compiled by 
Commander Claud Serocold during 
the First World War, assistant to 
Admiral Sir Reginald Hall, Director of 
Naval Intelligence including letters, 
photographs and passes, Atlas de la 
Geografia Fisica de la Republica de 
Chile, 1875, Album de Ferrocarril 
Mexicano, 1878, Studies of 
Ornamental Design by C J 
Richardson, History of Hatfield 
House with plans and elevations (5) 
£80 - 120 
399 
Scottish Portraits by James L  
Caw, limited to 350 copies, 
Portfolios II & III, The Golden 
Calendar by Waltar Severn with new 
poems by various authors, London 
Day & Son, Lithographs to the Queen 
& to HRH The Prince of Wales, 
signed by the Illustrator, The 
Blocking of Zeebrugge by Captain 
Alfred Carpenter (3) 
£70 - 100 
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CERAMICS, GLASSWARE  
AND METALWARE 
 
401 
An ornate porcelain lamp base and 
three other table lamps, (sold as 
parts) 
£10 - 30 
402 
A collection of plated wares to 
include a boxed set of brandy 
goblets with bright cut decoration, a 
pin dish with rope twist handle, a 
goblet and a rectangular footed tray, 
£20 - 40 
403 
A three piece Walker & Hall 
Sheffield plate tea set together with 
two silver plated footed cups. 
£10 - 20 
404 
A mixed lot of silver plate to include 
platters, jugs, teapot, flatware, a 
copper kettle and set of brass fire 
irons  
£40 - 60 
405 
A collection of plated ware to 
include a pair of candlesticks, a glass 
bowl with plated rim, two muffin 
dishes and numerous other items. 
£50 - 80 
406 
Silver plate to include a Chinese 
silver plate dressing table set, 
platters, flatware and a lacquer ware 
box  
£30 - 50 
407 
Thirteen Wedgwood collector's 
plates - mostly calendar plates, all 
boxed; together with a green onyx 
table box and ash tray, etc., a Lava 
type table lamp, a collection of 
Cloverleaf 'Peaches & Cream' kitchen 
ware, 1960's stainless steel tea set 
with tray, etc (sold as parts) 
£20 - 40 
408 
Booths Blue Dragon china, a part 
dinner service, together with Willow 
pattern tureens and plates  
£30 - 50 
409 
Glassware eight sets of wine glasses 
and tumblers, a jug and bowl  
£20 - 40 
 

410 
A collection of glassware to include, 
two Caithness vases, a quantity of 
carnival glass and numerous other 
items 
£20 - 30 
411 
Glassware a collection of decanter 
stoppers, coloured and cut glass, to 
include, bowls, jugs glasses  
£20 - 40 
412 
A pair of Parian type classical 
statues.  
£20 - 30 
413 
A mixed lot including twelve 
harvest/cider/beer mugs, 
Naturecraft figure group 'Fiddlers 
Three' - No. 843; 'Wheelwright'; 
Bristol Blue glass jug and bottle table 
bell, etc 
£10 - 30 
414 
A Wilkinson butterfly lustreware 
dish, part Gladstone tea set, a cake 
stand and coloured art glass  
£30 - 60 
415 
A collection of China items to 
include three pieces of Masons 
Ironstone transfer printed jars and 
numerous other items 
£40 - 60 
416 
A Royal Worcester tea set and set of 
five green Royal Worcester coffee 
cups  
£30 - 50 
417 
Mostly Royal memorabilia including 
Wedgwood 1969 investiture mug, 
eight Jasperware plates, American 
Bicentennial (1976) mug and three 
books and a collection of collector's 
plates including nine Wedgwood 'a 
Child's Christmas' and meat plate,   
(bottom shelf) etc 
£20 - 40 
418 
A pair of brass vases, silver plate tea 
pot and biscuit barrel, horse brasses 
and a German tin  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 

419 
A collection of mixed pottery items 
to include, a Waddenheath Art 
Deco vase and a Devon Ware 
baluster vase 
£20 - 30 
420 
A mixed lot of china to include 
some Wedgewood, a pair of early 
Imari pattern plates and three 
moulded glass decanters 
£30 - 50 
421 
A Chinese umbrella/stick stand, a 
lacquered box and other items  
£80 - 120 
422 
A collection of plated ware to 
include a pierced gadrooned footed 
tray, a four piece tea set, a bachelors 
teapot and hot water jug and plated 
cutlery 
£40 - 60 
423 
A set of cased binoculars drawing 
set, a Metropolitan police badge, 
pair of goblets, and further 
metalware  
£40 - 60 
424 
Le Vrai Gourmet containers, 
together with some French 
tablewares, Royal Doulton plates 
and bowl and further kitchen wares  
£20 - 40 
425 
A Studio Pottery bowl, part 
Prinknash ceramic coffee set and 
some Egyptian Gods  
£30 - 50 
426 
A collection of oriental ceramics to 
include, an egg shell porcelain tea 
set, coffee cans and a baluster vase  
£30 - 40 
427 
A Dartmouth Pottery jug, a 
condiment set, further pottery cups 
and vases and plates  
£20 - 40 
428 
A Langley 'art vase, another vase 
decorated with birds of paradise in 
polychrome and other decorative 
china 
£20 - 30 
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429 
A collection of boxes to include 
three metal lock boxes a large 
tobacco chest with three matching 
smaller smoking related boxes 
£30 - 50 
430 
A collection of shells to include, two 
large conch shells, some sand dollars 
and numerous others 
£30 - 50 
431 
A slipware bowl, a Lladro figure and 
a commemorative Victorian 
handkerchief depicting the wedding 
of Duke of York and Princess Victoria 
May 6th July 1893, a collection of 
plated flatware together with a glass 
and plate hors d'oeuvres dish 
£60 - 80 
432 
A Furnivall’s of Denmark part blue 
and white dinner service to include 
tureens, soup bowls jugs and plates 
and further plates  
£20 - 40 
433 
A silver plate kettle on stand with 
burner, stamped Hinks, teapot and a 
Staniforth's Patent warmer with 
floral decoration, a pewter tankard 
and teapot (4) 
£40 - 60 
434 
A collection of Royal Copenhagen 
Porcelain to include, six desert 
plates and twenty pin dishes 
£50 - 80 
435 
A mixed lot to include a plated pint 
mug, a nurses buckle, napkin rings, a 
pair of opera glasses and a boxed 
Royal Air Force commemorative 
pocket watch and lock knife    
£20 - 30 
436 
Three part china sets to include 
Collingwood and an English Bell 
China, Shore & Coggins, London  
£30 – 50 
437 
A mixed lot of glassware and 
ceramics to include wash bowl and 
jug, black glaze teapot and stand, 
nursery light, etc (sold as parts) 
£10 - 30 
 
 
 

438 
A Johnson Brothers floral pattern 
table service with pink rim (60 
pieces) and a pottery 'Sun Face' 
£20 - 30 
439 
A pair of silver plate topped 
moulded glass claret jugs, Capo di 
Monte figures, and a selection of 
clock and related books  
£30 - 50 
440 
Two brass and glass oil lamps  
£40 - 60 
441 
A pair of Victorian brass and glass oil 
lamps  
£30 - 50 
442 
A pair of Doulton Lambeth baluster 
form blue and mottled gold panel 
vases (34cm high) and a similar 
larger vase (41cm high) 
£40 - 60 
443 
A collection of six Caverswell 
Christmas goblets (1 to 6), Limited 
Edition, all numbered 
£60 - 80 
444 
Bodo Kampmann for Furstengerg, a 
Form A white glazed porcelain 
teapot, designed in 1957, with a 
matching cream jug and a saucer, 
the teapot 21.5cm (8 1/2in) long, 
blue printed marks 
£40 - 60 
445 
Five large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: The Poacher D6429, Falstaff 
D6287, Long John Silver D6335, 
Santa Claus D6668, The Lawyer 
D6498 
£30 - 50 
446 
Four large Royal Doulton character 
jugs: the Four Musketeer's - Porthos 
D6440,  
D' Artagnan D6691, Aramis D6441 
and Athos D6439 
£80 - 100 
447 
Six early large Royal Doulton 
character jugs: Auld Mac D5823, 
Granny A5, Old Charley D5420 Vicar 
of Bray (un-numbered A Series), 
Robin Hood D6527 and Rip Van 
Winkle D6438  
£80 - 120 

448 
Four Royal Doulton Toby jugs: The 
Huntsman, a Crown Devon middle 
size 'Father Neptune' jug, a Sylvac 
jug and two Kirkham pottery 'Tinker', 
'Squire', with a medium jug: Jolly 
Toby 
£30 - 50 
449 
Royal Doulton figures Biddy 
PennyFarthing HN1843, Old Willum 
HN2042, Granny's Heritage HN2031 
signed and a Kaiser lidded vase (4)   
£50 - 70 
450 
A Delft blue and white plate 
decorated with flowers together 
with two later examples 
£60 - 80 
451 
A Potschapel (Dresden) ceramic 
model of a green falcon with prey 
clutched in one claw, titled to side 
of base, 'XT' mark and incised 
'2311F' 29cm high 
£200 - 300 
452 
A collection of aircraft/RAF 
collectors plates, Doulton and 
Coalport examples, (7) 
£40 - 60 
453 
Three Crown Devon musical jugs: 
'Auld Long Syne' and John Peel', 
'Daisy Bell; all in working order 
£80 - 120 
454 
A late Victorian turquoise glass 
baluster form vase decorated with a 
Reed Warbler; together with a 
Clarice Cliff Harvest pattern lidded 
pot 
£30 - 50 
455 
Two Chinese ivory carved figures 
the tallest 25cm high  
Please note this lot maybe subject to 
CITES  
£100 - 200 
456 
A Chinese ivory family group 14cm 
high, puzzle ball and napkin ring (3) 
Please note this lot maybe subject to 
CITES  
£100 - 200 
457 
An iridescent Glasform glass 
paperweight signed DLB 
£30 - 50 
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458 
A Chinese ginger jar together with a 
Chinese painted scent bottle and a 
further serpentine scent bottle (3) 
£30 - 50 
459 
Four Disney related Wade Whimsies 
(boxed) 
£20 - 30 
460 
Two Crown Devon musical jugs: 
'Widecombe Fair' and 'on Ilkley 
Moor Baht ‘at', both in working 
order but Widecombe needing slight 
adjustment 
£80 - 100 
461 
A 19th century famille verte lidded 
vase decorated with figures on 
horseback in a procession  
£40 - 60 
462 
Three Commemorative goblets, 
each with etched decoration and 
another similar 
£60 - 80 
463 
Four pairs of Royal Copenhagen 
geese of graduated sizes, the largest 
31cm length (4) 
£70 - 100 
464 
Two Beswick mallard ducks a group 
of Royal Copenhagen ducks and a 
mouse and related (11) 
£50 - 80 
465 
A Chinese famille verte two handled 
vase 38cm high and a Japanese 
painted paper and bamboo painted 
parasol (2) 
£60 - 80 
466 
A collection of Victorian and  
later glass vases (5) 
£40 – 60 
467 
A set of six early Victorian desert 
plates by Copeland with floral 
decoration and gilded rims 
£40 - 60 
468 
Two decorative cats, one ceramic 
one wooden. 
£20 - 30 
469 
A pair of Onyx obelisks and pair of 
glass candle sticks. 
£40 - 60 

470 
A Japanese vase decorated with 
rural scenes and a mottle glaze, 
marked to the base 34cm high   
£40 - 60 
471 
A Japanese blue and white platter 
with a scalloped edge decorated 
with flora and fauna 47cm diameter  
£80 - 120 
472 
Two Royal crown Derby (LU111) 
bird ornaments, a resin sculpture of 
a deer with fawn, three 
commemorative coins and other 
items 
£40 - 60 
473 
Trench art shells, further brassware 
and pewter to include goblets and 
tankards etc  
£30 - 50 
474 
A collection of pressed and 
moulded glassware to include bowls 
and dishes  
£70 - 100 
475 
Mixed china: Grays for Heals pair 
tureens and pair graduated meat 
plates with pink rimming, blue and 
white, Masons lidded bowls, etc (2 
shelves) 
£20 - 40 
476 
An indenture dated 1898 and 
further 19th Century papers  
£20 - 40 
477 
Thomas Edison Records/Rolls 
National Phonograph Co Ltd, a 
collection of twenty nine rolls, to 
include Ballo Lola, Sweet Rose, Over 
the Waves Waltz (some lacking lids) 
£60 - 80 
478 
Two early 20th Century novelty 
black character tin money boxes 
together with a third of a woman (3) 
£40 - 60 
479 
A pair of chimney pots 92cm high  
£40 - 60 

 
 
 
 

COLLECTORS ITEMS’ 
 
480 
A mixed lot of stoneware to include 
a bird bath, the capital of a column 
and further pieces (7) 
£50 - 100 
481 
Assorted Masonic regalia to include 
three medals, apron, books gloves 
and pouch. 
£20 - 40 
482 
A collection of 97 boxed Silver 
Wedding Crowns. 1947-72 Queen 
Elizabeth II and The Duke of 
Edinburgh. 
£40 - 60 
483 
A large collection of coins to include 
a near complete album 'Pennies of 
Great Britain 1902-67' a collection of 
sixpences 1953-67, together with 
numerous U.S and European 20thC 
coins and a wooden box of Victorian 
and later GB coins. 
£40 - 60 
484 
A large collection of coins, dating 
from William III 1699 to Elizabeth II 
1977 
£80 - 120 
485 
A mixed group of costume jewellery 
and coins  
£20 - 40 
486 
Victoria diamond jubilee 1897 large 
sized official medal in silver by GW 
de Saullers in original case (fine, 
cleaned) and three bronze examples 
all cased, very fine and better, 56mm 
£80 - 120 
487 
Victoria commemorative medals 
(9), two silver, generally relating to 
Jubilees, mostly cased, very fine and 
better 
£40 - 60 
488 
Two Portuguese religious medals 
from Fatima together with a boxed 
medallion of 'our lady of Loreto' in 
unmarked yellow metal  
£20 - 40 
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489 
Three Guys hospital medals 
together with two other nurses 
badges, one in sterling silver. A WWI 
victory medal' Major TM Marshall' 
and a WWII medal group, Burma 
Star, War medal and 39-45 Star 
£20 - 30 
490 
Victoria 1897, two official royal 
mint diamond jubilee silver 
medallions, 55mm by GW de Saulles 
after Thomas Brock and William 
Wyon 
£40 - 60 
491 
A Queen's South African medal with 
two bars Paardeberg & Cape Colony 
named to PTE W Gilpin 2582 Lincs 
Regt and a George V army Long 
Service & Good Conduct Medal, 
named to L/CPL W Gilpin Lincs Regt 
together  
£80 - 120 
492 
A mixed lot to include 3 items of 
crested china, a felix the cat china 
basket by Wilton, a tortoise shell 
glasses case and round compact a 
taxidermy lizard on a branch and 
three items of mother of pearl 
cutlery and other items 
£20 - 40 
493 
Two pairs of shoe buckles, the first 
paste set in unmarked white metal 
together with a pair of oval leather 
buckles with bright cut nail 
surrounds, a paste set double belt 
buckle a yellow metal mourning 
pendant with hand painted oval 
inset plaque of a gentleman and set 
with foil backed garnets and a yellow 
metal amethyst heart shaped 
pendant 
£20 - 40 
494 
A collection of costume jewellery 
and silver items 
£20 - 30 
495 
A collection of costume jewellery 
and some sterling silver items 
£20 - 30 
495A 
A collection of costume jewellery  
£50 - 70 
 
 

496 
Sewing box with contents to 
include, a box of Victorian and later 
buttons some pinchbeck brooches 
and numerous other items. 
£40 - 60 
497 
Rolling Stones autographs, all 5 
members of the band plus 
newspaper article signed by M. 
Jagger and B. Jones. Also signed 
letter from Adam Faith with bills and 
program for The Rolling Stones - 
Colston Hall May 10th 1964 
£400 - 500 
498 
A collection of 15 autographed 
pictures of sporting personalities to 
include Lester Piggot, Fred Trueman, 
Virginia Wade, Alan Wells, Bill 
Beaumont, Ian Botham, Seb Coe, 
Steve Davis etc. 
£60 - 80 
499 
A collection of pre decimal GB coins 
to include half crowns 1949-67, two 
shilling pieces 1947-66, numerous 
post 1947 shillings and sixpences, a 
few pre 1947 examples 
£20 - 30 
500 
An ornamental lamp, modelled as a 
globe (sold as parts) 
£20 - 40 
501 
A vintage Bakerlite telephone  
£40 - 60 
502 
Two medical cases, one still 
containing instruments and 
accessories (2) 
£30 - 50 
503 
Sigma digital lens 50-500mm F4.5-
6.3 APO DG, with case, UV and CPL 
filter, together with a Manfrotto 190 
pro tripod 
£150 - 180 
504 
Three chess sets: a wood barleycorn 
type set (King 8.5cm high) and 
another set carved as Pacific Island 
warriors (King piece 8cm high) and a 
bone Staunton type chess set, red 
and white, some colour run, king 
piece 7cm high. Missing one white 
knight, some minor damage 
£20 - 30 
 

505 
A gold plated Kay & Co, Worcester 
pocket watch and another Timor 
pocket watch and an Oriental resin 
deity (3) 
£30 - 50 
506 
A group of collectors knives’ on 
stands and further boxed examples  
For over 18's only 
£40 - 60 
507 
Two early 20th century dolls, the 
first by Armand Marseille together 
with a pot head doll 
£40 - 60 
508 
Canon 600D DSLR camera, with 18-
55mm lens and battery grip, 
together with a tripod 
£80 - 120 
509 
Over 30 albums of cigarette cards 
1930s and later, football, film stars, 
dogs etc plus numerous loose sets. 
£30 - 50 
510 
Cinema: eight foyer cards, Alan Ladd 
in Paratrooper - 1953 Columbia; 
Picturegoer magazine (15/5/1937) 
and a vintage TV Times 
£10 - 30 
511 
Ephemera relating to Clifton College 
and other Bristol related 
photographs and items  
£20 - 30 
512 
Eric Clapton: a brightly coloured 
Hawaiian style shirt by Fil a Fil 
(Paris) allegedly worn by Eric 
Clapton in early 1980's 
£40 - 60 
513 
A segmented bone decorative 
walking stick with antler top and 
two wooden yard rules. 
£20 - 30 
514 
Two very similar reproduction 18th 
century style flint lock pistols 
52cm long 
£20 - 40 
515 
Three modern daggers, one with 
wolf print blade and faux antler 
handle, two with engraved blades 
and bear and lion pommels  
£30 - 50 
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516 
A World War II sleeping roll 
together with an ARP style helmet 
and a long bow with yewwood 
arrows (3)  
£40 - 60 
517 
A wooden chess board stamped 
'British Chess Company, Stroud, 
Glos' 41 x 41cm, together with three 
similar examples (4) 
£40 - 60 
518 
A collection of walking sticks and 
parasols, backgammon board, a 
leather bag and three framed prints 
£30 - 50 
519 
Three boxes of maps, photos and 
ephemera  
£20 - 40 
520 
Two early fencing foils with 
'butterfly' hilts and a two tier brass 
tray table, a boxed Corgi set 'Their 
Finest Hour' the Battle of Britain; 
three Atlas models of naval ships, 
two boxed with two other items 
£30 - 50 
521 
A collection of toys, Star Wars, Dr 
Who,Star Trek, Terminator, Marvel 
interest  
£20 - 30 
522 
A large collection of cigarette card 
albums plus some loose, sets 
together with model maker 
magazine 'The red baron' 
£20 - 40 
523 
Minicine film reels to include 
Sleeping Beauty, Alice in 
Wonderland, Rumpel Stiltskin, 
Guliver in Giant Land, Panda's Land, 
Martin Lucas Ltd, thirteen in total, 
together with a tin of loose Minicine 
and Lilliput films with and without 
sleeves   
£60 - 80 
524 
Two speaker boxes used in early 
1980s gigs by Bristol bands, 
Apartment and The Escape, together 
with a large box of related leads. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 40 
 

525 
A Technics hi-fi system with 
associated cupboard and speakers, 
a pair of Wharfedale Denton 2XP 
speakers and a pair of Sony SS40 
speakers 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 40 
526 
Autographed pair of South 
American maracas, signed Twig  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£10 - 30 
527 
A Yamaha Clavinova CLP-250 
electronic piano, in need of 
attention  
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£20 - 40 
528 
YGDAI CD8 -AD-S card for mixer 
consoles    
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 50 
529 
A pair of Salomon X-Pro 90w ski 
boots (size 23), with a Lange boot 
bag. 
Provenance: from the estate of Alan 
Griffiths 
£30 - 40 
530 
A gilt metal five branch electrolier, 
three wall lights, a pair of table 
lamps, four contemporary table 
lamps and a standard lamp (sold as 
parts) 
£10 - 30 
531 
A collection of antiquities and other 
items to include a 12thC iridescent 
Islamic glass jar, a pair of stirrups, 2 
bowls and other items  
£20 - 40 
532 
Locks: a tray of 74 Dekor locks, brass 
cabinet locks, each with two keys 
£40 - 60 
533 
A collection of jewellery boxes 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 

534 
A mixed lot of furniture parts and 
accessories to include winders, 
table clips, a table leg, castors and 
block feet   
£20 - 40 
535 
A collection of clock parts, weights, 
pendulums etc  
£30 - 40 
536 
Two Victorian style metal three 
branch chandeliers, a further 
hanging light with dished glass shade 
and further lighting  
£30 - 50 
537 
A 19th century railway type sack 
truck with solid rubber tyres; 
together with a Huntley & Palmer 
shop-size biscuit tin 
£20 - 30 
538 
Two reproduction 17th century 
fighting spears and a snooker cue 
£10 - 30 
539 
Autograph album with signatures 
by playwrights, stage actors and 
music hall stars, including James 
Barrie (autograph quotation from 
"The Little Minister"), Harry Brodribb 
Irving, Dorothea Baird Irving, William 
H. Kendal, Madge Kendal, Harriet 
Vernon, Clive Currie, Ella Shields, 
Queenie Leighton, Edward Sass, 
Ernest Hendrie, Constance Benson, 
Cyril Keightley, Nell de Silva, some 
autographs accompanied by 
quotations, also including some 
drawings and sketched by various 
contributors, dark red cloth, wear to 
spine and edges, age soiling, oblong 
8vo, c. 1900-1916. Also included are 
6 postcard photographs signed by 
Florrie Forde, one signed by Martin 
Harvey and one signed by Nell de 
Silva, (9) 
£150 - 250 
540 
Three vintage advertising signs, a 
Clifton funeral parlour and tobacco 
(3)  
£30 - 50 
541 
A Kammer & Reinhandt doll 728/6, 
Gemany 38/41 and first first edition 
copy of ‘Le Petit Imperatrist' 
£40 - 60 
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542 
Victorian, Golden jubilee 1887, large 
size official medal in bronze by 
Boehm & Leighton of veiled crowned 
bust, 77mm (extremely fine) 
£60 - 80 
 

STAMPS 

 
543 
A Great Britain stamp collection, 
Queen Victoria to circa 1970, earlier 
stamps used, then several 
commemorative sets of the late 
1960s in fine mint condition, also 
1908 Olympic Games 
commemorative sheet 
£30 - 40 
544 
Small lot of three stamp albums, a 
few loose covers and presentation 
packs. Over 1000 stamps to include 
some GB mint face value examples 
£20 - 40 
545 
Box of stamps in envelopes, with a 
series of small duplicate books, 
mostly pre 1955 with modest  
duplication to include some mint                               
India stamps and a George VI period 
postcard sent by steamer 
£30 - 50 
546 
Stamps five albums worldwide, 
mostly early 20th century & some 
loose 
£40 - 60 
547 
A large collection of stamps to 
include numerous albums and loose 
cards, with an album of mid to late 
1960s Maltese stamps including 
some sets and with many stamps in 
complete sheets 
£60 - 90 
548 
Large collection GB - Eleven large 
binders, Mint, used FDC's, some 
letter hand stamped and PHQ cards 
many in cylinder blocks. High value, 
together with an album of foreign 
stamps and two albums of RM 
presentation packs 
£200 - 300 
 
 
 
 
 

549 
A box of stamps, three albums of 
the world and Great Britain, also 
over 100 commercial mail items, 
over half George VI period 
£40 - 60 
550 
A stamp collection, Great Britain 
collection of primarily booklets 
(1970-1012) and miniature sheets 
(1978-2010), (high value of useable 
postage) 
£300 - 400 
551 
Stamps British Presentation packs in 
six albums and other items  
£120 - 150 
552 
A large collection of Royal Mail 
Prestige stamp booklets (2 albums) 
plus twelve loose booklets face value 
in excess of £1000  
£150 - 250 
553 
Tony Theobold 
Heritage of Britain  
Eight watercolours, original designs 
for First Day Covers, to include The 
Battle of Langport, The Battle of 
Stow on the Wold, The Battle of 
Stratton  
20 x 49cm  
£80 - 120 
554 
A large collection of stamps to 
include over 60 first day cover 
collections dating from 1972 
onwards, numerous loose world 
wide examples mostly used, a carry 
box containing six albums with two 
Quick Change illustrated stamp 
albums and a leather bound album 
of world wide stamps with some fine 
examples of Chinese, Hong Kong and 
Indian stamps 
£120 - 180 
555 
Festival of Britain Commemorative 
Poster Stamps 1951, sold in aid of 
The Greater London Fund for the 
Blind, together with two Peter 
Rabbit 50p's, 2016, 2017 (3) 
£80 - 120 
556 
A late Victorian album filled with 
Christmas cards and related 
£40 - 60 
 
 

PHOTOGRAPHS 
 
557 
H R Sherborn, Newmarket, approx 
200 mounted photograph cards, 
together with loose topographical 
photographs 
£80 - 120 
558 
A late 19th Century album of black 
and white photographs to include 
family portraits, topographical 
scenes and architecture 
£40 - 60 
559 
Four albums of late 19th 
Century/early 20th Century black 
and white photographs covering 
travels in India, Europe and the Far 
East, subjects ranging from military 
battalions, family portraits and 
significant landmarks, distressed 
£80 - 120 
560 
A late 19th Century album of 
Katharine Farrer containing a 
chronoligical diary of watercolours 
depicting houses and local 
landscapes bearing signatures, 
three further scrap books and 
albums of albumens, cards and 
newspaper cuttings with regalia, 
classical statuary, sporting and 
topographical interest (4) 
£200 - 300 
561 
A late 19th Century album of black 
and white photographs 
topographical scenes and 
landscapes of British Isles and an 
album of French architecture 
postcards (2) 
£60 - 80 
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